OP \$840.00 77925017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408127

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---|
| Chicken Soup for the Soul Publishing, LLC | | 03/16/2016 | Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Chicken Soup for the Soul, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 132 East Putnam Avenue | |
| City: | Cos Cob | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06807 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77925017 | CHANGING THE WORLD ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 85870315 | |
| Serial Number: | 85885595 | CHANGING LIVES ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 85965458 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 86101903 | BECAUSE FOOD IS MORE THAN JUST NUTRITION |
| Serial Number: | 86133541 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR LITTLE SOULS |
| Serial Number: | 86278647 | ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU |
| Serial Number: | 85981823 | ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU |
| Serial Number: | 85983036 | CHANGING LIVES ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 86514278 | FOR MOMENTS THAT BECOME STORIES |
| Serial Number: | 86540766 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE PET LOVER'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 86616767 | MOMENTS THAT BECOME STORIES |
| Serial Number: | 86945737 | FILL A BOWL FEED A SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77925020 | CHANGING YOUR LIFE ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 75588031 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE WOMAN'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 75588032 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE TEENAGE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 75305470 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77821658 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77227339 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE PUPPY LOVER'S SOUL |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900387870 REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0180

RADEMARK

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 74636164 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 75194385 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 75858657 | |
| Serial Number: | 75918716 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR LITTLE SOULS |
| Serial Number: | 75655293 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE GOLFER'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77227256 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE CAT LOVER'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77227291 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE DOG LOVER'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 77227314 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE KITTEN LOVER'S SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 85346861 | CHANGING YOUR WORLD ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 77983311 | CHANGING YOUR LIFE ONE STORY AT A TIME |
| Serial Number: | 85703483 | ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU |
| Serial Number: | 85718448 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 86485003 | CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL |
| Serial Number: | 86812119 | HALLWAY HEROES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2510-001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT L. EPSTEIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /ROBERT L. EPSTEIN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/08/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL, LLC-CT amendment#page1.tif source=CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL, LLC-CT amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0181



SECRETARY OF THE STATE

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONN DELIVERY ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CON-PRONE: 860-509-6003 WEBSITE: WWW.CORCOTG-Sots.cl.gov

FILING #0005516013 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-02167 FILED 03/17/2016 12:00 PM PAGE 01506 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Limited Liability Company-DOMESTIC

C.G.S. §§34-109; 34-122

USE INK. COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE, ATTACH 81/2 X 11 SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

| FILING PART | Y (CONFIRMATION WILL E | BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS): | FILING FEE: \$120 |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | • | | MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY OF THE STATE" |
| NAME: | Chicken Soup for the S | Soul | |
| ADDRESS: | Attn: Dan Pess | | |
| | PO Box 700 | | |
| CITY: | Cas Cab | | |
| STATE: | ст | ZIP: 06807 | |
| | LIMITED LIABILITY C FUCH AS LL.C., LLC, ETC.) | OMPANY - REQUIRED: (MUST MATCH OUR | CURRENT RECORDS EXACTLY WITH |
| Chicken Soup | for the Soul Publishing, L | TC | |
| 2. THE LIMITE | D LIABILITY COMPA | NY'S ARTICLE OF ORGANIZATION ARE | (CHECK A, B, C OR D) - REQUIRED: |
| 国 A. AMEN | DED, NAME ONLY: | Chicken Soup for the Soul, LLC | |
| | | SPECIFY NEW NAME. MUST INCLUDE BUSINESS | DESIGNATION SUCH AS: L.L.C., LLC, ETC.) |
| T B. AMEN | IDED: ANY AMENDME | ENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZAT | TION. |
| | | : PROVIDE THE TEXT OF EACH AMEND | SJENT COLLOWED BY A COMBLETE |
| | | ITED LIABILITY COMPANY'S ARTICLES | |
| | | | HE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INTO |
| | OCUMENT. | | |
| a contreve | COE EACU ARGEMDA | ENT / DESTATEMENT - DECUMPED: /AICH | E: IF YOU ARE AMENDING THE BUSINESS NAME |
| | | AY LEAVE THIS SECTION BLANK) | E. W. TOO NATE MINE DOOR AND |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | 4, 4, 4 | |
| 4. EXECUTIO | IN - REQUIRED: (SUB) | ECT TO PENALTY OF FALSE STATEMENT) | |
| DATED T | HIS 16th | DAY OF . March | , 20 16 |
| | OF SIGNATORY (print/type) | CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY | SIGNATURE |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Dan Pess | Chief Financial Officer | Van Pers |
| | Similar Simila | The state of the s | |
| | | | - |
| | | | and the second s |
| | ada a comunitor de | | |
| | | | |

PAGE 1 OF 1

FORM LCA-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

DATA REPORTING CORP. 330 ROBERTS STREET, SUITE 203 EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108-3654

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0182

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this in the day of the seal of the seal

king N / Mask

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005942 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 12/08/2016